## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Dr. Thomas G. O'Lenick				07/08/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SurfaTech Corporation						
Street Address:	2170 Luke Edwards Rd						
City:	Dacula						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30019						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13815		138156	545				
Application Number: 13694		136946	315				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6784429624 <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>							
Fax Number:6784429624Correspondence will be sent vi US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:678 442-0210Email:tolenick@mindspring.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas O'LenickAddress Line 1:2170 Luke Edwards RdAddress Line 4:Dacula, GEORGIA 30019							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas G. O'Lenick				
Signature:			/Thomas G. O'Lenick/				
Date:			07/08/2013				
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordation#page1.tif source=TGO-005-CIP1#page1.tif source=TGO-017#page1.tif							

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: SurfaTech Corp[oration					
Thomas G. O'Lenick	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)</b> :	Street Address: _2170 Luke Edwards Rd					
Execution Date(s) July 8, 2013						
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dacula					
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ga					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USA Zip: <u>30019</u>					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> ThisA. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)					
13/815,645 13/694,615						
Additional numbers at	iached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Thomas O'Lenick, PhD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address:	(,,,,,,,, <u>,</u>					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 2170 Luke Edwards Rd	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Dacula	8. Payment Information					
State:Ga Zip: 30019						
Phone Number: 678 442-0210	Deposit Account Number					
Docket Number:						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Thom & Originature	07/08/13					
	/ /Date					
Thomas G. O'Lenick, PhD	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover					

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0837

## 

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) TGO 005C(P1				
Whereas, 1/Me, THOMAS G. OLENick of DACULO	a GA , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
REGIOSPECIFIC SILIWIE GLYCERIN P	olristers				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number 13 815, 645					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, SURFATECH COLD of DACULA GA	here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 2170 LUKE EDW ANDS 20	Dacula GA is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>IWO</u> dollars (\$2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 8th day of day of	. 20 13				
THOMAS G	ignature O'LeniCk egistration No., if applicable				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representa more than one signature is required, See below*.	tive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if				
Total of forms are submitted.					
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB office	cially approved form.				

PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0838

·····	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)				
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, 1/4000, THOMAS G. O'Lenick of DACULO	GA , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements					
REGIOSPECIFIC SILIUNE GLYCERIN POLYESTERS					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>12</u> Application Number <u>13</u> 694, 615	18 2012				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, SURFATECH COLD of DACULA GA	here referred				
Whereas, SURFATECH COLD of DACULA GA					
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{TWO}$ dollars (\$2.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 8th day of July at DACULA, GA	20 [3				
at DACULA, OR	······································				
THOMAS	ignature G. O'Lenick PHD egistration No., if applicable				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.					
Total offorms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 030749 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 07/08/2013**